TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Biodiesel Group II, LLC		103/19/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
' '			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renewable Energy Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 S. Bell Ave	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77166665	USBIODIESEL GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wkmarsh@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REG 7716665
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
Signature:	/wendy k. marsh/
Date:	03/19/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0897

900129758

Total Attachments: 1

source=REG.assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, U.S. BIODIESEL GROUP II, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, filed an application with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Application Number 77/166665 (the "Application") for USBIODIESEL GROUP and associated logo (the "Mark"),

WHEREAS, the Application is pending before the United States Patent & Trademark Office,

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement By and Among Renewable Energy Group, Inc. and U.S. Biodiesel Group II, LLC, dated as of May 2008, (the "Agreement"), U.S. BIODIESEL GROUP II, LLC has sold its assets, including the portion of its business to which the Mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, and the rights to the Mark to RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, U.S. BIODIESEL GROUP II desires to transfer its rights to the Application and the Mark to RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC., and RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC. desires to acquire rights to the Application and the Mark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. BIODIESEL GROUP II, LLC has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Application, and all right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in the Mark, to RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC., and RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC. agrees to acquire such rights and assume any and all obligations to pursue the Application from and after the date hereof.

March 19, Dated: January, 2009.

RECORDED: 03/19/2009

U.S. BIODIESEL GROUP II, LLC

Richard Chow

RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC.

Name: DEFFRESC. PATTISON

Title: (Fo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0899